1
FACTSHEET
FMA1127/FMA1125
Touch Sensor Controllers
FMA1127/FMA1125
Touch Sensor Controller series
Description
Fujitsu is offering the Touch Sensor

**All of the 6 sensor channels can be configured to DIO
The Touch Sensor Controller is developed and owned by ATLab, Inc. South Korea
Ordering information
Impedance
change
detection
Touch pad system Impedance status
Zin Zin
ZrefZref
Ztouch
Touch detected
Principle of touch detection
Starter kit for FMA1127
MCU-Starterkit and Display
not included
Design Tool
In order to ensure a fast
time-to-market for customers,
a starter kit with a software
tuning program is available for
easy implementation start.
Product Sample Package Package Pin Sensor Digital
Code Part Number Type Dimensions Pitch Inputs I/Os
FMA1127DC-40N FMA1127DC-40N-CS 40QFN 5 x 5 x 0.85mm 0.4mm 12 12
FMA1127DC-32N 32QFN 4 x 4 x 0.85mm 0.4mm 9 8
FMA1127DC-30S FMA1127DC-30S-CS 30SSOP 12.7 x 10.3 x 2.5mm 0.8mm 12 6
FMA1127DC-24S 24SSOP 8.2 x 7.8 x 2.0mm 0.65mm 9 3
SK-TSC-1127-SB Starter-Kit for FMA1127
FMA1125DC-24N 24QFN 4 x 4 x 0.55mm 0.5mm 4-8* 8-4*
FMA1125DC-16N 16QFN 3 x 3 x 0.575mm 0.5mm 0-6** 6-0**
FMA1125DC-24S FMA1125DC-24S-CS 24SSOP 8.2 x 7.8 x 2mm 0.65mm 4-8* 8-4*
FMA1125DC-16P 16SOP 9.9 x 6 x 1.8mm 1.27mm 0-6** 6-0**
SK-TSC-1125S Starter-Kit for FMA1125
Specifications
Specifications FMA1127 FMA1125
Recommended Operating Voltage 2.4V – 5V (2.3V – 5.5V max)
Supply Current (Typical) Active mode 140µA 100µA